PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wei Wang	05/18/2005
XiaoHua Hou	05/18/2005
XiaoHu Tang	05/18/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	02Micro, Inc.
Street Address:	3118 Patrick Henry Drive
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11172444

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-3415

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 815-3400

Email: lgolden@carltonfields.com
Correspondent Name: Carlton Fields, P. A.

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49668.23049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Li K. Wang

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment for 23049#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016628 FRAME: 0577 source=Assignment for 23049#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016628 FRAME: 0578

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Wei Wang, XiaoHu Tang, and XiaoHua Hou, have invented certain improvements in a: Low Drop-out Voltage Regulator with Enhanced Frequency Compensation and have executed a United States utility patent application filed on _____ which has been assigned Serial No. 11/172,444; and WHEREAS, O2Micro, Inc., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to O2Micro, Inc. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and including without limitation any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and all rights of priority and corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereinafter in effect, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to O2Micro, Inc., its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that O2Micro, Inc. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by O2Micro, Inc. Signed Inventor: Wei Wang Date: 2005. 5. 18 Inventor's signature:

Residence: 17 floor, Majestic Building, 138 Pu Dong Ave., Shanghai, China. Post Office Address: 17 floor, Majestic Building, 138 Pu Dong Ave., Shanghai, China. Citizenship: China State of: Skarthai)
County of:) ss.: Before me personally appeared Wei Wang, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed this _____ day of ______, 2005. (Notary Public)

49668.23049/0218 US

ATL#3793.1

HOS WAILABLE COPY

1

Signed
Inventor : XiaoHu Tang
Inventor's signature: Residence: 17 floor, Majestic Building, 138 Pu Dong Ave., Shanghai, China. Post Office Address: 17 floor, Majestic Building, 138 Pu Dong Ave., Shanghai, China. Citizenship: China
State of: Shang has) County of:) ss.:
Before me personally appeared XiaoHu Tang, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed this day of, 2005.
(Notary Public)
Signed
Inventor: XiaoHua Hou Inventor's signature: XiaoHua Hou Residence: 17 floor, Majestic Building, 138 Pu Dong Ave., Shanghai, China. Post Office Address: 17 floor, Majestic Building, 138 Pu Dong Ave., Shanghai, China. Citizenship: China
State of: County of:) ss.:
Before me personally appeared XiaoHua Hou, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed this day of, 2005.
(Notary Public)

49668.23049/0218 US

1

ATL#3793.1

RECORDED: 10/10/2005